

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2076 OF 2026

Ragho Jayram Patil decd. through L. H. and others ... Petitioners

Vs.

Land Acquisition Officer alias Sub-Divisional
Officer, Ulhasnagar and others ... Respondents

Mr. Mohan C. Kumbhar i/b. Mr. Dilip B. Shinde for Petitioners.

Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2026

P.C. :

. An adjournment is sought on the ground of bereavement in the family of the advocate appearing for the petitioners.

2. On 16.02.2026, we had passed an order recording that we were unable to appreciate the contentions raised on behalf of the petitioners. The petitioners were permitted to file an additional affidavit with documents within one week from the date of the order. The said direction is not complied with.

3. In view of the above, as a matter of last chance, extension of time by one week is granted to the petitioners for filing the additional affidavit along with documents.

4. List the petition in the same category on 18.03.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)